Edgar Filing: EMCORE CORP - Form S-1

12

DILUTION

Dilution per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common
stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering.  Net tangible book value per share is equal to the amount of total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided
by the aggregate number of shares of common stock outstanding.

The net tangible book value of our common stock on June 30, 2011 was approximately $79.3 million, or
approximately $0.85 per share.  After giving effect to the sale of 10,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering
at an assumed price of $1.39 per share (which reflects an assumed offering price of $1.46 per share less the 5.0%
discount provided under the Purchase Agreement), and after deducting the estimated offering expenses and related
placement agent fees, our net tangible book value at June 30, 2011 would have been approximately $93.0 million, or
approximately $0.90 per share.  This represents an immediate dilution of $0.49 per share to the Company’s
shareholders as a result of this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed price per share (which reflects an assumed offering price of $1.46
per share
less the 5.0% discount provided under the Purchase Agreement)

$1.39

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2011 $0.85

Increase per share attributable to new investors $0.05

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2011 after giving effect to
the sale
of 10,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering

$0.90

Net dilution per share to shareholders $0.49

The above table does not take into account as of June 30, 2011:

-  9,097,547 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options;

-  666,667 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants at $1.69 per share exercise
price;

-  666,667 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants at $2.02 per share exercise
price;

-  266,666 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants at $2.36 per share exercise
price; and,

-  1,400,003 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants at $15.06 per share exercise